

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 34962 OF 2016

Shri. Ramrati Hiralal MakhanAPPELLANT

V/S

Smt. Amina Begum Wd/o Mohamed IshaqRESPONDENT
Abdul Hamid And Ors.

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 2531 OF 2017

In

First Appeal STAMP NO. 34962 OF 2016

Shri. Ramrati Hiralal MakhanAPPLICANT

V/S

Smt. Amina Begum Wd/o Mohamed IshaqRESPONDENT
Abdul Hamid And Ors.

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 2532 OF 2017

In

First Appeal STAMP NO. 34962 OF 2016

Shri. Ramrati Hiralal MakhanAPPLICANT

V/S

Smt. Amina Begum Wd/o Mohamed IshaqRESPONDENT
Abdul Hamid And Ors.

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 13025 OF 2023

In

First Appeal STAMP NO. 34962 OF 2016

Shri. Ramrati Hiralal MakhanPETITIONER

V/S

Smt. Amina Begum Wd/o Mohamed IshaqRESPONDENT
Abdul Hamid And Ors.

None for Appellant

Mr. Anoop Patil a/w Mr. Darpan Gupta for R-7 / SRA

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

DATE : **29th January, 2026**

P.C. :

S.O. to 05/02/2026 for Dismissal.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)