

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2532 OF 2017

Shri. Ramrati Hiralal Makhan ... Applicant

V/s.

Smt. Amina Begum Wd/O Mohamed Ishaq
Abdul Hamid And Ors. ... Respondent

SHARADA
RANGNATH
WAHULE

Digitally signed by
SHARADA
RANGNATH WAHULE
Date: 2026.03.30
11:04:36 +0530

Mr. Rajiv Pal i/b Mr. M. S. Singh, Advocate for the Applicant.

Mr. Darpan Gupta i/b Mr. Ashok Purohit, Advocate for Respondent
No.7.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATED : 5th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. This application is filed restraining Respondent Nos.1 to 4 from creating any third party, title, right interest with respect to the suit premises.

2. Issue notice to Respondents except Respondent No.7. In addition to Court notice, private service permissible by all modes is allowed. Affidavit of service to be filed. Mr. Gupta, learned counsel for Respondent No.7 waives service.

3. Private paper book / compilation of documents to be filed and served on the Respondents within six months from today, failing which the appeal stands dismissed without recourse to the Court.

4. Reply to the application to be filed and served within four weeks from today. Rejoinder, if any, to be filed and served within two weeks

thereafter.

5. List Civil Application No.2532 of 2016 on 26th March, 2026.

6. Appellant undertakes to serve the copy of Civil Application No.2532 of 2017 on all the Respondents including Respondent No.7 within two weeks from today.

(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)