



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.2532 OF 2017

IN

FIRST APPEAL NO.225 OF 2026

Ramrati Hiralal Makhan

...Applicant/Appellant

Versus

Amina Begum wd/o Mohamed

Ishaq Abdul Hamid & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Rajiv Pal i/by Mr. M. S. Singh for the Applicant/Appellant.

Mr. Anoop Patil a/w Mr. Darpan Gupta for Respondent No.7.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATE : 26 MARCH 2026

P.C.:

1. In line 1 of paragraph 1 of the order dated 5 February 2026, the word “respondent no.1” be replaced with “respondent nos.1 to 4”.
2. The original order be rectified and uploaded on the website, and in any case the present order should be read alongwith the original order dated 5 February 2026.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]